

h  
ITEM NO.39

Court No.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7893/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2011 in CRLA No.868/2004, of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JITENDRA KUMAR RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 02/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard on the question of suspension of sentence. The petitioner has been in jail for the past nearly more than 13 years. In the circumstance, we direct his release from jail subject to his furnishing bail bonds in a sum of ` 20,000/- with two sureties in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

On furnishing the bail bonds, the petitioner shall be released from jail unless required in connection with any other case.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)  
| |Court Master

|  
|