

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 6/2014

JITENDRA KUMAR RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR (AC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that respondent has not entered appearance despite service.

The respondent being State of Jharkhand, we direct the counsel for the appellant to serve a complete set of paper book of appeal to the standing counsel for the State by tomorrow i.e. 28th August, 2019.

List this matter next week.

Registry to ensure that the name of the standing counsel for the State is notified in the cause list on future dates.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

